

AMXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

BFQ NUMBER

2 (See	AGE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

HEFLIN CONTRACTING, INC. 1017 River Road CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

DATE PRI	VTED	TER	MS OF SA	LÉ	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT.TEAMS
03/23							
BID OPENING DATE	05	/18/	2010	4 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		_ {	JB		962-73		
	RECLAMAT:	ION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
TO A STATE OF THE							
	THE WEST	r v	IRGIN	IA P	URCHASING DIVIS	ION, FOR THE	
	IS SOLICI	TIN	G BID	S FRO	NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT	TAL PROTECTION,	TI STATE OF THE ST
	CONTRACT	TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
	RECLAMAT	CON (DF 1-	ACRE	ABANDONED MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
	FAIRMONT.	WES	ANE M	RGINI	RAINAGE" PROJECT A, (MARION CO.).	, LOCATED IN	
			j				
	A MANDATO	RY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD O	1
	DECHITOEN	9 10	J:OO ATTEN	AM.	ALL INTERESTED P S MEETING. FAIL	ARTIES ARE	
	MANDATORY	PRE	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT IN DISQ	JALTETCATION OF	1 .
	THE BID.	NO	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REPRESENT	MORE THAN ONE	
	BIDDER.	ALS), PR	EBIDS	MILL INVOLVE EX	TENSIVE FOOT	
	WEATHER.	EK L	11411	CULT	TERRAIN AND/OR D	JRING INCLEMENT	
	AN ATTEND	ANCE	SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADE AVAILA	ABLE FOR ALL	
	POTENTIAL	BIL	DERS	TO C	OMPLETE. THIS WI	LL SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICIAL PRE-BID.	DOCU	JMENT	VERIE	YING ATTENDANCE	AT THE MANDATOR	RY
		ATIV	E NA	ME ON	ROVIDE YOUR COMPA THE ATTENDANCE S	NY AND Meet will become	-
	IN DISQUA	LIFI	CATI	ON OF	THE BID. THE ST	TATE WILL NOT	
	ACCEPT AN	Y OT	HER I	DOCUME	NTATION TO VERIF	Y ATTENDANCE.	HEUEIVEL
:	THE BIDDE	RIS	RESE	PONSIE	SLE FOR ENSURING	THEY HAVE	,
	SHEET. T	HE P	URCH	ASING	ON REQUIRED ON T DIVISION AND THE	TE ATTENDANCE	2010 MAY 17 PM 2:45
	WILL NOT	ASSU	ME A	Y RES	SPONSIBILITY FOR	A BIDDER'S	
	FAILURE T	o co	MPLE	TE THE	PRE-BID ATTENDA	NCE SHEET. IN	WW PURCHASING
				-	1		DIMBON
CONTRACTOR 17	1 2011			SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	OFFICINS	
SIGNATURE JOHN	m/ Hell				TELEPHONE	DATE	5-14-10
TILE / NO.		FEIN					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPOND	ING TO	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN		



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation DEP1494

DEP14961

PA	GE 💮
	2

ADE	ress:correspondences(oxats)ention:or
HUCK	BOWMAN
04-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

03/23/		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOR		FREIGHT TERMS		
BID OPENING DATE		05/18/2010			BID OPENING TIME					
LINE	4.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	JTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO				1:30PM		
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL POTENTI D FAX NUMBER.	UNITPRICE AL BIDDERS IN		AMOUNT		
 	ALL PO THE ST LATE, PORTION BIDDER: PORTION	TENTIA ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	L BID TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR	DERS FOR O THE E-BID E AFT	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BO DISMISSAL OF TO WILL BE PERMITER ER CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY OT BE PERMITTED	IDDERS WHO AR HE TECHNICAL ITED TO SIGN THE TECHNIC I SUBSEQUENT	RIVE IN.			
	WAISON. 250 NOF	DBLEM / FRONTH. ON MEAD	AREA I 1 PHIL JUST E DOWLAN	IS LOC IPPI, SEFORE	CATED SOUTH OF F TRAVEL TO FAIR THE SOUTHSIDE ENUE. SITE IS T	MONT VIA US I				
	OFFICE PH. 304	AML&R, -926-0 AYMENT WILL	601 485 U MUST	57TH PON P BE M	IS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK OR D.	STON, WV 2530)4, ARIF			
- - - - -	WEST VI FATION REQUIRE FO SUBM	RGINIA FOR A S EACH IT AT E BID.	VEND THE S	C IMP OR TH AME T ENCL	D-5 PROVIDES TH ROVEMENT CONSTR AT SUBMITS A BI IME AN AFFIDAVI OSED PURCHASING	UCTION CONTRA D FOR THE WOR T OF COMPLIAN AFFIDAVIT MU	CT K ICE			
]	THE VEN LD, CHA	DOR'S PTER 2	COMPL 1 OF GNED	IANCE THE W PURCH	WITH THE BID A WITH THE PROVI EST VIRGINIA CO ASING AFFIDAVIT	S EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTI DE. FAILURE WITH THE BID	CLE			
Deeph	or My	ef/ (TELEPHONE		DATE	5-14-10		
TLE	1/	FEIN		······		Annesse on	ANGER	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
WHE	N RESPO	NDING TO	RFQ, I	NSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	BELEI) 'VENDOR'		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

HEO NUMBER

PAGE Z

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY LOP TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE NO AMOUNT SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MARION COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

PA	150000
	4

CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P-FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 03/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MAITERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14961

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 03/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY. LICP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Heflin Condracting Inc CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WY .006.609 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

PA	E.
	6

ADI	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FLENTION OF
HUCK	BOWMAN
04-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRI 03/23	NTED /2010	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DAT		05/18/	2010		RIN	OPENING TIME 0	1. 7.0004
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	1:30PM
							AMQUNT
•	OK ALI	BED IN	C TN-	UKMAI	AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS ID AND OF NO	
•	}		0.000	~ p~ p~ y~			
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO	TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	DNSTRUTHIN : DCEED TION (BE	JCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	EVENT THAT A	
	THE COI BY CUST A TRADE	(A) THACTORY OF GUAR	HE MAT OR ARE THE R NTEE	ERIAL SUB ESPEC	TIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL	ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF	D .
	WORKMAN THE CON CONTRAC OF THE FINAL F RESPONS FOR DEF	NSHIP, NTRACTO TOR FO WORK, PAYMENT SIBILIT ECTS	SHALL R BE R ONE NEIT SHAL Y FOR	UPONSI YEAR HER T L REL NEGL	DERED GUARANTEE FROM THE DATE HE FINAL ACCEPTA IEVE THE CONTRAC IGENCE OR FAULT ITHIN THE GUARAN	FINAL PAYMENT BY DESTRUCTION OF THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF MATERIALS, AND	
	WRITTEN CONTRAC	NOTIC (B) TOR WI	E. DURIN LL MA	G THE	ONE-YEAR GUARAN N THE PROJECT TO	RACTOR UPON ITEE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRAC	TOR IN EE PER	ANY IOD S	O THE OF TH	THE ACCEPTANCE NEGLIGENCE OR WE WORK THAT DEVE BE CORRECTED BY	ORKMANSHIP OF	
		(C)		1	AR GUARANTEE PER		
SNATURE /	Jen	PD,	///	ZEE WEAR	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GOND TELEPHONE	UTIONS.	
TLE STEE		FEIN	4/				
WHE	N RESPO		יי פורט יי	VISEDT	NAME AND ADDRESS :	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11117		INCHARA 10	z mrw, ii	NOEH!	MANNE AND ADDRESS IV	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

PAGES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

PEO:NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VI	ı.	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
03/23/ BID OPENING DATE:									
S.CO	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/18/	2010	50000000000	1888	BID	OPENING TIME	0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ATITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
The state of the s									
	CONSTR	UED AS	BETN	G AN	FXTFNSTON	OF THE	PERFORMANCE	TTME	-
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONT	RACT.	, CHI ONTIMICE	1 7 1.15	
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNI	NG REV	EGETATION MA	Y BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL	SPECI	FICATIONS	-,	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						↓.

	(3) 1	ERMINA		001170					
	THE DAD	(1) T TN 6	DITIN	CUNIK	ACI MAY BE	CANCE	LLED IN WHOL! PURCHASING,	E OR	
	MITHUH MITHUH	L DDC I	KTITK	י א מדים דרו א	NA ULACO D	TOUT O	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT		
	HAVE.	PROVID	FD TH	AT TH	NI UINEK K F CONTRACT	O TO	GIVEN NOT LE	MAY CC	
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITTE	N NOTT	CE, (DELIVER	oo ≓n na	
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT R	EQUEST	ED) OF INTEN	- <i>D D</i>	
		MINATE						-	
						[
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBIL	ITY OF	THE SUCCESSI	FUL	
	VENDOR								
}	FN FF FN 84 FF FF	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSAR	Y DIVI	SION OF HIGH	NAYS	
	MATEDI Matedi	ALC TO	ALL I	CANSP	ORTATION O	F EGOTI	PMENT AND		
·	ISM I EKT	(B)					ED CONSTRUCT	701	
	PERMIT:		OD TA	I INR	PERMITS.	KEGOTKI	ED CUMSIKUCI.	LUN	
					,				
***************************************	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	CIFI	CATIONS:				***************************************
		ALL	WORK I	JNDER	THIS CONT	RACT S	HALL BE IN		,
							PARED FOR THE	.	
			OF THE	E "ME	ADOWLANE M	INE DR	AINAGE"		
	PROJEC'			* 1.10					
	MLANS (S SPEC	ARE	TNCO	KYURATED H	ERE IN	BY REFERENCE	E	
ľ	MADE DI	SUBEDI V	Y V DI	SPT OF	THE CON	TDACT	IONS THEREIN AND CONSISTS	ARE	
	4 DRAW	INGS AS	PRF	PARFD	IN-HOME	RY THE	WV DEPARTMEN	ילט פ וד	
					CTION, OFF			* ;	
					ETION:		6.14 E. SW. E. W.		
		THE C	CONTR	CTOR	SHALL FUR	NISH TO	DEP AN		
	APPLICA	ATION F	OR P	YMEN	WITH AN	ITEMIZE	D SCHEDULE C)F	hard the second
				SCE 55V	EASE SIDE FOR TER	ric nkin ne v	NTTALE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE //	<u> </u>	2000	J/4	- DELIGIEV	1-1-7-7-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	LEPHONE	umulno.	DATE	
TITLE Slif	2/ln								
			· ·				ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
187117	ALDEODA	יי אואוחואר	~ 55	181027	TRIALAT ARITY AF	1 M M T A A 11	JODAGE ADOLES		



DOCER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14961

ΛÇ	E	
 	8	

ADDRESS CORRESSONDENCE FICATE ENLIQUOE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF	ALE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE									
BID OPENING DATE		05/18/2010		4	BID C	DPENING TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY UOF	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
			2007				*********** <u>***</u>		
1	VALUES	AS HEDETA	PEENE	E DEDUCTED	 ,	-			
	TN THE	SECTETO	TIONS	CHALL BE HO	· int	FORM INCLUDE APPLICATION	ED		
	DE PAY	MENT. IT	TC THE	DEDIC THIE	ED FUN Nt tua	Y APPLICATION AT THE PAYMEN	S = ==		-
	THE CO	NTRACTOR F	F MANE	WITHIN AN	DAVE A	AFTER RECEIPT	1 10		- 1
	APPLIC	ATION FOR	PAYMEN	Т.	<i>DA</i> 13 A	ALIEK KECETLI	ur		1
									1
	(7) A	PPLICATION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYM	ENT:				
		THE CONT	RACTOR	MAY, ON A	PERIOD	DIC BASIS, SU	виіт		
	FOR PA	RTIAL PAYM	ENT BA	SED ON THE	AMOUNT	OF WORK			f
`t.	COMPLE	TED AT THE	TIME	OF THE SUBM	ITTAL.	THE AMOUNT	OF		
	PAYMEN	T WILL BE	DETERM	INED FROM T	HE ACT	UAL QUANTITY	OF		
	WURK C	DWALFIED I	F BASE	D UPON UNIT	MEASU	IRES OR THE			
	PERCER	LUMPLEIE	D IF B	ASED UPON A	LUMP	SUM.			
	RANKDIII	PTCV. TH	THE EV	CAIT THE LETTE	222 (00				
	EUB BV	MKBHBILA B	POTECT	TON THE VEN	DUK/CU	INTRACTOR FILLY DEEM THIS	ES		
	CONTRA	CT NIII AN	D VOID	TOM, TERMIN	AIE MA	UCH CONTRACT			
	WITHOU	T FURTHER	UBDER.	S MAD JEKUTI	MAIE S	OCH CONTRACT			
	REV. 1	/2005	1						Ī
•					į				ļ
	PREFERE	ENCE FOR U	SE OF	DOMESTIC STE	EL PR	ODUCTS			
		•			1				
	1. EXC	CEPT WHEN	AUTHOR	IZED BY THE	DIREC	TOR OF THE			
	PUF	RCHASING D	IVISIO	N PURSUANT T	ro sub	SECTION 2 BE	.OW,		
	NO	CONTRACTO	RMAY	USE OR SUPPL	Y STE	EL PRODUCTS	POR		
	AS	SIAIE CONT	RACT P	ROJECT OTHER	R THAN	THOSE STEEL			
	TUI	S CONTRAC	E IN I	HE UNITED ST	TATES.	AS USED IN			
	1171	. S CUMIRAL	' '						
	Α.	"STATE C	NTRAC	T PPN (ECT# M	EANO	ANY ERECTION	0.0		
		CONSTRUC	TION	. INDUEGI P	TEMNS !	ANY ERECTION N TO, ALTERAT	UK		
		OF OR OT	HER IM	PROVEMENT TO	ANV	HITIDING OP	TOM		
		STRUCTUR	E, INC	LUDING, BUT	NOT	IMITED TO, RO	IADS		
		OR HIGHW	YS, D	R THE INSTAL	LATIO	N OF ANY HEAT	ING		}
		OR COOLI	VG DR	VENTILATING	PLANT	S OR OTHER			
	<u> </u>								
BIGNATURE	77 //	27/17	DEC:MEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS TELEP	And the Control of th	and the second s	DATE		
TILE	you	0 Xfef_					UNIE ,		
,,,e	•	FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO E	BE NOTED ABOVE	
WH	EN RESPO	NDING TO REC), INSERT	NAME AND ADD	RESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED V	YENDOR'	



DOGZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP14961

DEP14961

PA	Ğ	E :	**
		9	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

200.00000000000000000000000000000000000	RINTED		SHIP VIA	FOE	PREIGHTTERMS
03/2	3/201				
332.000.000.000.000.000	≀1 888 88888	05/18/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE		OUANTITY UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
		EQUIPMENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERIALS FOR	
		SUCH PROJECTS,	PURSUANT TO A C	ONTRACT WITH THE	
		STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR WHI	CH BIDS WERE	
		SOLICITED ON O	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
,		B. "STEEL PRODUCT	CH MEANC DRODUCT	A DALLED FARLER	
		SHAPEN, DRAWN.	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE	S KULLED, FURMED	
		FABRICATED OR	OTHERWISE STMTIA	RLY PROCESSED, OR	
		PROCESSED BY A	COMBINATION OF	TWO OR MORE OF	
		SUCH OPERATION	S, FROM STEEL MA	DE BY THE OPEN	
			OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
		BESSEMER OR OT	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
÷		C. "UNITED STATES	" MEANS THE UNIT	TO OTATEO OF	
		AMERICA AND IN	CLUDES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
		OR INSULAR, SU	BJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	
		UNITED STATES.			
				,	
	2.	THE DIRECTOR OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
		WRITING, AUTHORIZE PRODUCTS IF:	THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
		reducts ir:			
		A. THE COST FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
		EXCEED ONE TEN	TH OF ONE PERCEN	Γ (.1%) OF THE	
		TOTAL CONTRACT	COST OR TWO THOU	JSAND FIVE	
	***************************************	HUNDRED DOLLAR	S (\$2,500.00), W	ICHEVER IS	
		GREATER. FUR T	HE PURPOSES OF THE	IS SECTION, THE	
	[DELIVERED TO T	LUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
		47 m to 41 7 local 15 G 1	IL INDUCTION,		
	-	B. THE DIRECTOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
		DETERMINES THA	T SPECIFIED STEEL	MATERIALS ARE	
		NOT PRODUCED I	N THE UNITED STAT	TES IN SUFFICIENT	- The state of the
		QUANTITY OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REASONABLY	
		AVAILABLE IU M	EET CONTRACT REQU	TREMENTS.	
SIGNATURE	-//	SEEARE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
	//	Men PHell	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HENRE	SPONDING TO BEO INSER	T NIAME AND ADDRESS IN		į



VEZOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP16961

DEP14961

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	HMS OF SALE	Si-	IP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/23/	/2010	<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE		05/18/	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	WITTY	UOP CA	ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	2 2000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	3. A	CONTRA	רדתם אונה	USEC CTE	ti nnonuc	TS IN VIDLATIO	
	OF	THIS	SECTION	USES SIEI Mav re qiii	EL PRUDUC Rifet to	CIVIL PENALTI	טא .
	Pl	JRSUANT	TO W. V	A. CODE SI	ECTION 5A	-3-56	->

	REV.	10/01/0	1				And the state of t
				`			7
	EXHIB	17					And the second
	DOMEST	TTC ALL	MTNIIM C	ACC 9 CT	The The Par	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJEC	TC ALU	MINON, 6	LASS & SIL	EL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
							and the state of t
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WITH W	EST VIRGI	IIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SEC	3
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FOR C	ONSTRUCTIO	IN, RECON	STRUCTION.	
	ALTERA	TION,	REPAIR,	[MPROVEMEN	IT OR MAI	NTENANCE OF	
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHERE	THE COST I	S MORE T	HAN \$50,000 AN	ID,
	IN THE	CASE	OF STEEL	ONLY, WHE	RE THE C	OST OF STEEL 1	rs
	MUKE I	HAN \$5	0,000 OR	WHERE MOR	E THAN 1	0,000 POUNDS C)F
	SIEEF	AKE KE	GOTKED,	HE STATE	WILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMI	INU
	IN ADD	TTTON.	TTEMS OF	MACUTHER	CED IN I	HE UNITED STATI	ES.
	FOR US	E AT T	HE STITE	F PURL TO	MUDKS STI	ALL BE MADE OF	EU
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM. GI	ASS OR ST	FFI. HNI	ESS THE COST C	
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LESS	HAN \$50.0	00 OR LE	SS THAN 10,000	<u>'</u>
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL ARE I	SED IN PU	BLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
			777				
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUMINU	I, GLASS O	R STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY B	SE
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF THE	COST OF D	OMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FO	מאטו
	O BE	UNREAS	DNABLE.	SUCH COST	IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF IT	' IS
	PRODUC	MUKE TO	TIGHER I	IAN THE BI	D PRICE	OR FOREIGN MA	DE
	1	· · · —	r ine bui	ED OF DEC	MINUM, G	ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA	
	LABOR	SURPLUS	S AREA".	AS DEETNE	DOCED IN	UNITED STATES	L [
	DEPART	MENT OF	E LABOR.	FORETCH P	RUDHCIS .	ONLIED STATES AY BE SUPPLIE	
	ONLY I	F DOMES	STIC PROI	UCTS ARE	30% DR M	DRE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN TH	IE FOREIG	N MADE PR	ODUCTS.	***********************************	
		1		 EVERSE SIDE FOR	TEDMONAPA	N	
IGNATURE /	4		7//	IE *LEDE SIDE (OR	TELEPHONE		DATE
ITLE .	1010-	lebis	9/		<u> </u>		
- 0			<i>-</i>			ì	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	EN RESPO	ONDING T	O REO, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS I	V SPACE ABOVE LAR	DELED WENDOD



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14961

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VIED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
03/23					*********		(CONTRICTIVE
BID OPENING DATE		05/18	/2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ם מדב	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	CUA	NTITY	UOP CAT				
			NO			UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE AWAR	D OF A CONTRAC	אש דכ	DER THE ABOVE	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE SPEND	ING OFFICER OF	THE	SPENDING UNIT	
	DETERM	INES	THAT THERE	EXISTS A BID	FOR	LIKE FORFIGN	
	ALUMIN	UM, GI	LASS OR ST	EEL THAT IS RE	ASON	ABLE AND LOWER	
	THAN T	HE LOV	VEST BID F	OR DOMESTIC PR	RODUC	TS. THE SPENDT	NG
	OFFICE	MAY F	REQUEST, I	N WRITING, A F	REEVA	LUATION AND	
**	REDUCT	ION IN	THE LOWE	ST BID FOR SUC	H DO	MESTIC PRODUCT	s.
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST INDI	CATE IN THEIR	BID	IF THEY ARE	1
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN ALU	MINUM, GLASS C	RST	EEL.	
					-		
	REV. 3	788					
	CVIITAT	T 0			***************************************		444
	EXHIBI	1 9			1		
	MATTOE						
	MOLICE	I NU T	SSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
•	BROTEC	I ADDE	NUA.				
	THE AD	~11 T T T ~					
	TO ADT	CHIIEL	THENGINEE	R AND/OR AGENC	Y SH	ALL BE REQUIRED)
	CONCED	UE BY	THE FULLU	WING SCHEDULE	IN IS	SSUING	
	CONSIK	RELITON	PROJECT	ADDENDA FOR ST	ATE /	AGENCIES:	
	(3) 7	HE ADO					1
	VND V I	ገር AKU	HI IEUI/EN	SINEER SHALL P	REPA	RE THE ADDENDUM	
	AND CDI	LISI U	ATTONC CO	TIES THAT HAVE	PRO	CURED DRAWINGS	
	LICT CL	TOTETO	E CONTADO	R THE PROJECT.	THE	ADDENDUM AND	
	FIDENV	TALL D	E FURWARD	D TO THE BUYE	K IN	THE STATE	
	CEND A	CUDA Stiam n	TATOTON.	THE ARCHITECT	/ENG]	INEER SHALL ALS	[
	PEND A	CUPY	NTRACT IS	DENDUM TO THE	STATE	E AGENCY FOR	
	MINT CL	ing CU	MIRACI 15	T220FD.			-
	(2) TI	IE BIIV	ED CHALL	SEND THE ADDEN	- LIL	ro All	
	TNTEDE	TED D	ADTTEC AND	IF NECESSAR	บบเป	U ALL	
	OPENING	DATE	ANV ANI	ENDUM SHOULD	T, EX	CIEND THE BID	
	BUYER	TTHIN	FOIIDITEEN	(14) DAYS PRI	DE KE	CEINER BA LHE	
	OPENING	DATE	, words EEIY	CTAN DWIS LKT	טוג ווע	INE RID	
		- wn:L			Ī		1 .
	,						
	//	- 20	SEE BI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CONDIT	IONS	1
GIGNATURE /	Ma-	[]Q]		TELEPHON	Æ	PATE	
TILE		/ FE	IN .		•		
		U				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation DEP149

DEP14961

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESIO:ACTENHON:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

03/23	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TE.	RMS OF SAI	i.	SHIPV	IA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		05/18/	/2010	~~~~~~~~~~	<u> L</u>	BID	OPENING TIME	l	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		<u></u>							
	(3) A	LL ADI	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	' Δ1 1	
	BIDDER	RS AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE ST	ATE PUR	CHASING DIVIS	ION.	
	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS	THAT AP	PLY TO THE		
	ADDEND	OUM DOC	UMENT	TH	E ONLY FX	ALSU A CEPTION	PPLY TO AN May be for a).	
	ADDEND	OUM THA	TIS	ISSUE	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URPOSE OF	.14	
	CHANGI	NG A E	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND	OR DAT	Ε.		
	REV. 1	1/96					•		
									· ·
	EXHIBI	T 10					,		
					DEGUT	STTTON	un menten		
					KEQUI	PIITON	NO.: .DEP1496	1	
•	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	T UEDE	71 A C I		205 2					
	ADDEND	BY ACK UM(S)	AND H	DGE R	ECEIPI OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECK Y REVISIONS T	ED.	
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICA	ATION,	TC.	UM	
				,			···· ,		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:						
	NO. 1	. St							
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •					;	
	NO. 3								
			•						
	NO. 4		• •		÷				
	NO. 5								
	140. 5	• • • • • •	• •						
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	JRE TO CON	FIRM T	E RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDENDI	UM(S)	MAY BE	CAU	SE FOR REJ	ECTION	OF BIDS.		
	VENDUD	MILET	CI E A BI	V III	DERSTAND T	1147 44			
	+ C14101/	11031	CLEAR						
SIGNATURE ,	<i> </i>	<u></u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI	HMS AND CONL	JITIONS		
ITLE /	ef Ke	<u> </u>	S/e/			EUSTRUNE		DATE	
-		FE	0						TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	EN RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND A	DDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFO NUMBER DEP14961

DEP14961

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/23/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/	Se libert to the comment of the comm	BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT ITEM N	JMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
REPRESENTATI	ON MADE OR ASSUMED	TO BE MA	DE DURING ANY	
ORAL DISCUSS	SION HELD BETWEEN V	ENDOR'S R	EPRESENTATIVES	**
AND ANY STAT	TE PERSONNEL IS NOT	BINDING.	ONLY THE	
	ISSUED IN WRITING			T vi
SPECIFICATIO	NS BY AN OFFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
1 Stol	100/1/1	-		
1. Melsho	W Xillin		IGNATURE	
11000		7	TOWNIONE	and the state of t
ttet.//n.	. C.O. T. 1. c. t. 1.29.	+4. Cc	OMPANY	
5/	14 / 10		•	
	1. I. of	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ATE	
REV. 11/96				
	NOTICE			
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SUBMITTED	TO:		
DED A DEL				
	ENT OF ADMINISTRATION	ION		
BUILDIN				
	SHINGTON STREET, E	AST		
CHARLES	TON, WV 25305-013			
	7			
THE BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN THIS IN	ORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BID MAY NO	T BE CONS:	IDERED:	
SEALED BID				
			•	
				The state of the s
BUYER:	CB-23			

RFQ. NO.:	DEP1496	51		
BID OPENING	DATE: 05/18/2	nrn(
DID OF ENTRO				
SIGNATURE ///	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR			
Stephen 14		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE PE	EM .		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>WZOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP14961

DEP14961

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

. A	ÇĮ.		
 	1	4	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

						Entropy Control of the Control of th				
DATE PRIN 03/23/	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	S S S S S S S E I	RMS OF SA	ØE.	SHIP V	IA.	FOB		FREIGHTTE	RMS
BID OPENING DATE		05/18/	2010	1000000000000	1	BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UCP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT:PI	RICE	AMOUN	T
					THE PARTY OF THE P					
						-			•	
*	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
		V4 P4 44 1 4 W								
	TO CON	PROVI	DE A DU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	CASE IT ID:	IS NECESS	SARY		
•					304-623-	0271				
							.·			
	VENDOR REMIT-	SHOUL TO ADD	D SUB RESS	MIT W	ITH THEIR USED FOR	BID TH	E CURRENT T PROCESSI	rne:		
•			n 12	1	1 .					
					wu		tere when this was, well make days after some an			
				55.7						
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT			
	CONCER		i			-				
	.دا	òγ	P. Ide	. Ve.	• • • • • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • •			
	-									

	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	961 *****	F TOTAL:		
										
:										
			,							
	l ////			SEE RE	ZERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS			
IGNATURE (C)	ble					ELEPHONE		DATE		
ITLE /			ENQ.				ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	OVE



V ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GFONUMBER DEP14961

AUDRESSIONRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

04/25/)	HMS OF SAI			SHIP VIA			O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/18/	2010	·		····	BID	OPENING	TIME	ר ח	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ıT	EM NUMB			IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	2000000000000	EMBIIM	NO	• VVVV	*****			
				^ אטט	CHUUN	NO.	1 xxxx	****	****	****	
	ADDEND	OUM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E MEAL	OWLA	NE MIN	E DRAIN	AGE PR	0-	
	PECT 1	O DIST	RIBUT	E THE	PRE-E	ID S	IGN-IN	SHEET	AND TH	F	
	04/14/	2011.	G FKU	M IHE	MANDA	TURY	PRE-B	ID MEET	ING ON		

	BID OF	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME RE	MAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	05/18	/10	
	AT 1:3	O PM.		ļ							
	****	****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANG	2E6 **	*****		x x x	
					· / / / / / / /	OIIMIN		****	****	***	
				-							

				ļ							
				7,000							
							İ				
				f							
0007			-				***************************************				
0001		,	JB	9	62-73		. [
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATIC	IN OF	IAND	& OTU	ER PROPE	DITEC		
							a Oile	-N INVIE	EKILES		
				1							
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE END	OF R	FQ	DEP149)61 ***	** TO	TAL:	
				1					* *		**************************************
			-	-						-	

			- Andrews							-	
			1				ŀ				
SIGNATURE #		4//		SEE RÉVI	PSESIDE F		S AND CON	DITIONS		I	
- LACKO	~ []					TEL	EPHONE	The state of the s		DATE	/ 17/10
TILE		FEI	N			Ł		ADD		·	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		L						1			

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting

For DEP 14961

Meadowlane Mine Drainage

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

Comments:

- The preferred access will be through the disposal site. This will provide access to the primary
 work area without causing damage to the existing driveway by the main house. The Asphalt
 Paving pay item will be used to make any repairs that are necessary to the new access road
 coming off of US Rt 250.
- 2. The lawn area where the underdrain system is to be installed will need to be hand raked. This will be required for any disturbance below the tree line of the waste disposal area.

Questions:

- 1. Q. is the trench depth going to be as deep as 16' at some points on the underdrain?
 - A. Yes. The outer section next to US Rt 250 has some deep cuts. You can lay the material back but the trench may still require a trench box to ensure the workers safety.
- 2. Q. Is the intent of the underdrain depth to get below the basement floor?
 - A. Yes. We want to make sure no water can get to the basement area of the house.
- 3. Q. Does the property owner of the disposal site want the trees?
 - A. Yes. All trees 8" and over must be stockpiled for the property owner. (8" diameter)
- 4. Q. Can we put any material on the upper bench below the disposal area?
 - A. No. All excess material must go in the disposal site.
- 5. Q. is there B&O tax required on this project?
 - A. Yes. It is in the city limits of Fairmont.
- 6. Q. Is the 40 mil liner to be seamed or can it be overlapped?
 - A. It must be seamed. We want the barrier to be water tight.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Meadowlane Mine Drainage Requisition# DEP14961 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Heflin Contracting Inc
Address: 1017 River Road
Clarksburg wv 26301

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	0.	** .	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	OMIT AGES	Aumoura
				7.0	
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	6,000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	4000
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1300
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LŞ	9200
5.0	1,000		Sediment and Erosion Control	4.38	4380
6.0	1,000	LS	Revegetation	LS	6000
7.0	2	EA	Type "A" Manhole	2700	5,400
11.1	195	LF	4' x 8' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	220	42,900
	92	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	215 LF	19780
11.2			Asphalt Pavement	<u> </u>	0
12.0	240	SY	Aspnan ravement		
				·	
				<u> </u>	
				,	
			TOTAL Minety Dine Thousand Four Hundred Styty		
		PROSTRUCTURE OF THE PROSTR	Dallag Jaw		
			Dollars and off		9946000

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General information
Business Name: #Fefin Contracting Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0739968 Address: 1017 RIVET Rood City: Clarksburg State: WV Zip Code: 1630/Phone: 304-623-5 Fax No.: 304-623-022/ E-mail address: 54ve @ Heflin contracting o com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Stephen P Heffin, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. X Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-14-10 Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	Heflin	Contontin	i Inc.	
-----------------------------	--------	-----------	--------	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Begin Date:	Stephen PHOFin 1017 River Road Clarksburg WV 26301	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	President 304-623-5110 50%
Name	Stephen PHefin	Ending Date:	
Address	1017 River Road	Position/Title Telephone #	304-623-511D
Begin Date:	Clarksburg WU 26301	% of Ownership Ending Date:	501,
Name Address	Alexis Heflin 1017 River Road	Position/Title Telephone #	VICE President 304-623-5110
Begin Date:	Clarksburgwu. 26301	% of Ownership Ending Date:	50
Name Address	Alexis Heflia	Position/Title Telephone #	Scuratary 304-623-5110
Begin Date:	Clarksburg WV 26301	% of Ownership Ending Date:	soy.

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	REQ.P.O#
,	SID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, HEFLIN CONTRACTING, INC
	CG, WV
of FAIRFIELD, OHIO 45014	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of OH
with its principal office in the City of	ATRETEID as Surety, are held said firmly bound unto the State
of West Vinginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5%	(\$'5,000) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ou	urselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	et whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the teached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE.	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance re agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed to exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipul	cal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached equated by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the vis obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and. Italians and agrees that the obligations of take Surety and its bond shall be in no littin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
,	have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
· · ·	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
18TH_day of MAY	
Principal Corporate Seal .	HEFLIN CONTRACTING, INC (Marke of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seat	THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY (Name of Surety)
•	ABOOM-IT-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be lice:	STEVEN P THOMPSON THOMPSON THE THOMPSON THE SECTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI, OHIO

BID BOND SERVICE UNDERTAKING

CinciExpress

Un CC	dertaking is executed this 13 day of May , 2010, by THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE DMPANY (hereinafter called "Surety").
(he in l	TNESSETHTHAT: Heflin Contracting Inc. ereinafter called "Contractor") has applied for and the Surety has agreed to consider execution of bid bonds behalf of the Contractor which the Contractor may from time to time from 05/18/2010 to 05/18/2011 ply for, in connection with bids wherever located in the United States.
NC	DW, THEREFORE, it is understood and agreed as follows:
1.	The Surety will entertain applications received from the Contractor during the term stated above for the execution of bid bonds in behalf of the Contractor or in behalf of the Contractor and joint venturers or in behalf of any separate corporation in which the Contractor has an interest in connection with projects wherever located in the United States.
2.	The Surety will approve or reject such applications in whole or in part as in its sole discretion it deems appropriate in the light of the underwriting conditions surrounding each such application, but the Contractor is not obligated to submit all such applications to the Surety and the Contractor is not obligated to employ a bid bond where any other form of bid security is acceptable nor where no form of bid security is required.
3.	Nothing herein contained shall alter or modify the terms or conditions of any agreement or agreements heretofore or hereafter entered into between the Contractor and the Surety (including but not limited to agreements described as applications, joint venture applications, agreements of indemnity, subordination agreements, retention and indemnity agreements) except that, where for reasons of convenience the Contractor uses the Surety's usual printed form of application for bid bond, the portion or portions of the application relating to a premium charge for that bid bond is deemed to be deleted.
4.	The Undertaking does not embrace any bid bond (1) in connection with any project for which a Performance Bond is not required nor (2) in connection with the U.S. Mails nor (3) Annual Bonds nor (4) does this Undertaking apply in any case where the Bid Bond serves as the final (performance) bond when an award has been made to the Contractor.
5.	The premium charge hereunder for the Surety's services hereunder (including the execution of such bid bonds, if any, as may be approved) is \$100.00. Premium shall be due and payable to the Surety upon execution of this instrument; otherwise Undertaking shall be void.
	THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

NO 108 10 08

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint Emily Bolliger, Jeffrey L Hood, Kristine D Mills, Michael W Mason, Nancy J Ferren, Randall E Kerns, Steven P Thompson, Wendy E McEldowney

of Bridgeport, WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States,

Eight Million Dollars and 00/100 (\$8,000,000.00)

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company.

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 1st day of April, 2007.

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF BUTLER

STATE OF BUTLER

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Vice President

On this 1st day of April, 2007, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio. this $18\,$ day of May , $\,$ 2010

BN-1005 (3/02)

Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV					
COUNTY OF Han Ison TO-WIT:					
I, Steve Heflin, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of Heflin Contracting Inc; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that Heflis Contracting Finc (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
He Flin Contracting Inc. (Company Name)					
(Company Name)					
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia By: Steve Heflin Stephen Ptell					
E. MARIE CHEUVRONT Heilin Contracting, Inc. 1017 River Road Clarksburg, WV 26301 My Commission Expires April 8, 2014 Title: President President Clarksburg, WV 26301 My Commission Expires April 8, 2014					
Date: 5-14-16					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of May, 218.					
By Commission expires April B, 2014					
(Seal) E- Marie Chewront (Notary Public)					
THE APPROXITABLET DE CURMITTER WITH THE RID IN ORDER TO					

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

THE BID.

RFQ No	DEP14961	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 14 day of May My Commission expires _ AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC

State of West Virginia MARIE CHEUVRONT

Heflin Contracting, Inc. 1017 River Road Clarksburg, WV 26301 My Commission Expires April 8, 2014